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Appropriations for State Coal-mines Account.

STATE COAL-MINES ACCOUNT—continued.

24—8. 7.

Number of
Ifficers in each

Class.
Item. 1919-20.

STATE COAL-MINES—continued.
1919-20. VOTE No. 65—continued.

Salaries—continued.

General Division—continued. £

2 at £203 ...
... 400

1 at £200 ... ... 200
3 at £188 ... ... 56422

■ 5,318
53

Other Charges for and incidental to—
Audit fees for inspection of accounts
Compassionate allowance to Mrs. Coulthard, mother

of the late John Coulthard, motor-driver, murdered
whilst employed by the Crown (in addition to
payment under Workers' Compensation Act)

Compensation and expenses under Workers' Com-
pensation Acts

Depots—
Christchurch
Dunedin
Wanganui
Wellington

Grant: Hall-Coulthard Memorial
Grant: Runanga Domain improvement...
Grant: Seddon Memorial Institute
Head office expenses
Houses for employees : Building and roading expenses
Liverpool Colliery expenses ...

Royalty, Greymouth Harbour Board, on coal sold to
public

Special rate, Greymouth Harbour Board, on coal sold
to public

Point Elizabeth Colliery expenses
Postage and telegrams
Printing and stationery
Prospecting and Development of State Coal-mines—

MacDonald Mine
James Mine ...

Liverpool Mine
Prospecting-work
Purchase of firewood, coke, coal, efec.
Purchase of house at Runanga, property of Mrs. Hall,

widow of the late W. Hall, State Coal-mines
Department

Purchase of mining properties
Payment to employees during war under industrial

agreement
Rescue brigade and station: Establishment and

equipment
Seddonville Colliery expenses
Subsidy, Runanga Medical Association ...

Subsidy, Runanga Brass Band, for instruments
Travelling allowances and expenses
War bonus to officers of the Department
Contingencies

13,116

2
3

100

500

3,000

5
6
7
8
9

It)

11
12
13
14
15

10,000
500

3,500
13,000

50
25
25

500
2,500

120,000

800
16

2,500
70,000

175
300

17
IS
19

20
21
22
23
24
25

10,000
10,000
10,000
1,000

10,000

300
51,00026

27
15,000

28
2,000

50
150
300
300

25
100

29
30
31
32
33
34

337,700
Less estimated credits under section 48 of the

Public Revenues Act, 1910 8,000

Total—Vote No. 65 ... ...

329,700
342,816

sr ; AT COAL-MINES ACCOUNT ,£342,81


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

