Appropriations for State Coal-mines Account.

Number of officers in each Class.	Item.	STATE COAL-MINES—continued.	1919–20.	
1919–20.		. SIAIL OOAL-MINES—commuea.		
1919-20.	1	VOTE No. 65—continued. Salaries—continued.	£	£
		GENERAL DIVISION—continued.		
		2 at £203 406		
00		1 at £200 200 3 at £188 564		
22		3 at £188 564	5,318	
53				
		OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—	13,116	
	2	Audit fees for inspection of accounts	100	
	3	Compassionate allowance to Mrs. Coulthard, mother		
		of the late John Coulthard, motor-driver, murdered		
	į,	whilst employed by the Crown (in addition to payment under Workers' Compensation Act)	500	
	4	payment under Workers' Compensation Act) Compensation and expenses under Workers' Com-	300	
	1 =	pensation Acts	3,000	
	İ	Depots—	, ,,,,,,	
	5	Christchurch	10,000	
	6	Dunedin	500	
	7	Wanganui Wellington	3,500	
	8 9	Wellington Grant: Hall-Coulthard Memorial	13,000	
	10	Grant: Runanga Domain improvement	25	
	11	Grant: Seddon Memorial Institute	25	
	12	Head office expenses	500	
	13	Houses for employees: Building and roading expenses	2,500	
	14	Liverpool Colliery expenses Royalty, Greymouth Harbour Board, on coal sold to	120,000	
	15	1. 1	800	
	16	Special rate, Greymouth Harbour Board, on coal sold	000	
		to public	2,500	
	17	Point Elizabeth Colliery expenses	70,000	
	18 19	Postage and telegrams Printing and stationery	$\begin{vmatrix} 175 \\ 300 \end{vmatrix}$	
	13	Prospecting and Development of State Coal-mines—	1,00	
	20	MacDonald Mine	10,000	
	21	James Mine	10,000	
	22	Liverpool Mine	10,000	
	23	Prospecting-work Purchase of firewood, coke, coal, &c	1,000	
	$\left egin{array}{c} 24 \ 25 \end{array} \right $	Purchase of house at Runanga, property of Mrs. Hall,	10,000	
	20	widow of the late W. Hall, State Coal-mines	, ,	
		Department	300	
	26	Purchase of mining properties	51,000	
	27	Payment to employees during war under industrial	15 000	
	28	agreement	15,000	
	20	equipment	2,000	
	29	Seddonville Colliery expenses	50	
	30	Subsidy, Runanga Medical Association	150	
	31	Subsidy, Runanga Brass Band, for instruments	300	
	32	Travelling allowances and expenses War bonus to officers of the Department	300	
	33 34	Contingencies	100	
•	O#	COMMINGOROUS III III III III		
			337,700	
		Less estimated credits under section 48 of the		
		Public Revenues Act, 1910	8,000	
			329,700	
		TOTAL—VOTE No. 65		342,81
				J , UI